2009+ Ranger Cab Back
P/N 102827

%

Must be used with Harxd Top P/N 10286

Includes:
Two piece cab back (top and bottom)
(2) P/N 9881 Quick Connect Clamp

(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4” Flange Head Bolt

(2) 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 min Hex head bolt
(6) Flat Washers

(2) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut

(2) #14 x 1” TEK Screws (self tapping)
(2) Foam Gasket 1/8” X 1” X 15” Long
. (2) Foam Gasket 1/8” X 17 X 10” Long
(Note: Gasket p/n 8694K68)

WA bW =

Installation:

1. Using 1/4” Flange bolts attach the top
and bottom sections together.

2. Stick Foam Gasket to either the ROPS or
cab back to protect the center upright
tubes of the ROPS.

3. Now, with the help of a friend. Slide the
top of the cab back under the spacer on
the hard top. As shown in figure 2.

4. Using the 2-1/4” long bolts, washers and
nuts attach the cab back the channel on
your ROPS. The bolts will go through
the slots half way up the cab back.

5. Using the quick connect clamps and the
remaining 1/4 bolts attach the lower por-
tion of the cab back to the ROPS.

6. Using the Self drilling screws attach to
the center ups right of your ROPS
through the two holes near the bottom.

1-216-267-5335

WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM
OFF-ROAD ACCESSORIES
Cleveland, Ohio




